2025 April Wildflower Walks

April 12, Saturday, 10 am
Trout Park, led by Steward Sue Bohne
Meet at the intersection of Sherwood Avenue and Trout Park Blvd

April 13, Sunday, 9 am

Kane County Forest Preserve Walk at Johnson’s Mound-
41W600 Hughes Road Elburn (Walk is full. Go to the Kane
County Forest Preserve website to be on a wait list)

April 13, Sunday, 1pm

Bliss Woods Forest Preserve

Led by Steward Mary Ochsenschlager
55660 Bliss Road, Sugar Grove

April 19 Saturday, 1:30 pm
Dick Young Forest Preserve, led by Mary Alice Masonick
Enter at Main Street entrance: 39W115 Main Street., Batavia

April 26, Saturday, 9 am
Burnidge Forest Preserve
Bird walk, led by Josh Libman
14N035 Coombs Road, Elgin

April 27, Sunday, 1 pm
Batavia Wildflower Sanctuary, led by Steward Sarah Kimber
Meet at Peg Bond Center: 151 N. Island Avenue, Batavia

April 29, Tuesday, 5:30 pm
Johnson’s Mound, led by Steward Kimberley Haag
41W600 Hughes Road, Elburn



2025 May Wildflower Walks

May 1, Thursday, 6:30 pm

Delnor Woods, led by Pam Otto

A collaboration with the St. Charles Natural Resource Committee
to see both ephemerals and birds

Park at entrance at Rt. 25 and Fulton Avenue.

May 4, Sunday, 1 pm

Dixie Briggs Fromm Nature Preserve

Led by Steward Carol Weinhammer

From Sleepy Hollow Road in Algonquin, turn onto

Wynnfield Road. Go east to Lawndale. Turn left on Eastmoor Lane.
Park along Eastmoor.

May 7, Wednesday, 6:30 pm
Tekakwitha Forest Preserve, led by Steward Valerie Blaine
35W076 Villa Maria Road, St. Charles

May 10, Saturday, 11:00 am

Bluff Spring Fen, led by Steward Doug Taron.

Enter through Bluff City Cemetery, 945 Bluff City Blvd, Elgin.

Park only on the right side of the road near the entrance to the fen.
There will be signs to guide
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